Bluffton Campus - Outdoor Space - Rec Fields
Full rec field (430' x 348')

Half rec field
*Other reservations are possible when only renting
half the field.

1/4 of Rec Field

Soccer Goals Available:

8x24 academy goal

European match goal NCAA | NFHS Approved |
Wheels included

USCB Department of Campus Recreation
Facility Rental Fees
July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026

Inclusions

Indoor bathrooms
Indoor bathrooms,
lights

Indoor bathrooms,
lights, goals

Bathrooms

Bathrooms, lights
Bathrooms, lights,
goals

Indoor Bathrooms

Quantity available

Exclusions
Lights, goals, field lining

Goals, field lining

Field lining

Lights, goals, field lining
Goals, field lining

Field lining

Lights, goals, field lining

Notes

Renters are responsible
for all field lining. All field
rentals must conclude by

11 pm.

No cleats, kids 8 and
under

Fees Per Hour
$150

$175

$200

§75
$100

$125

$30

Full day (6+
hours)

$1,000
$§925

$950

$550
$475

$500

$250

Fees are the same for profit and non-profit organizations. For one-time rentals and camps, full payment is due prior to facility usage. Returning renters that rent 5+
days for camps, clinics etc. will receive 10% discount. Groups renting 30+ days will receive discount at discretion of Department of Campus Recreation.

Please note, the Rec Field is not available for rent from August 1 - May15
All rentals must provide certificate of insurance naming BJHEC as an additional insured.



USCB Department of Campus Recreation

Facility Rental Fees

July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026

Bluffton Recreation Center- Indoor Space - Sporting
Events (tournaments, camps, practices)

Full Gym (2 HS basketball courts or / 2 volleyball
courts / or 1 collegiate basketball court

Inclusions Exclusions

Half Gym (1 HS basketball court / or 1 volleyball court)
Fee for using volleyball system

Cleaning fee (depending on event)
Supervisor fee if outside of Campus Rec operating
hours

Notes

Depends on attendance,
hours of use, and event

All rentals must provide certificate of insurance naming BJHEC as an additional insured.

Bluffton Recreation Center Indoor Space -
conferences, speakers, special events, etc.

Full gym (large events) - 659 bleacher capacity; with
floor covering (not available by the hour)

Inclusions Exclusions
Bleachers, floor

covering, microphone

Bleachers, microphone Floor covering
Bleachers, floor
covering, microphone

Full gym (large events)
Half gym with divider (small events) - 329 half of
bleacher capacity

Half gym with divider (small events) Bleachers, microphone Floor Covering

Lobby Check-In Desk

Conference Room

Supervisor fee if outside of Campus Rec operating
hours

Notes
All Indoor Space Rentals
only includes gym space;
it does not include lobby
check-in desk, fitness
center, or conference
room. Please see below
for additional fees. If the
gym is offline due to
setup, fees per hour/day
will be applied; floor
covering is typically laid
down one day prior to
event. Renters are
responsible for their own
setup and cleanup.

Fees Per Hour
$100

$50

Full Day
(8+hours)

$800

$400

$50 flat rate

$250

$20

Fees Per Hour

$150.00

$100.00

$25.00
$50.00

$20

Additional requests within the facility will need to be addressed with facilities, IT, DPS, etc. Additional fees will be applied.

All rentals must provide certificate of insurance naming BJHEC as an additional insured.

Full day (6+
hours)

$1,500
$1,050.00
$750.00

$900.00

$200.00
$200.00



USCB Department of Campus Recreation
Facility Rental Fees
July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026
Full day (8+
Beaufort Campus - 1100 Boundary - Indoor Space Inclusions Exclusions Notes Fees Per Hour hours)

Space rentals at 1100
Boundary only includes
gym space; seating and
custodial services are not
Full gym Gym space only Setup provided. Renters are $35.00 $300.00
responsible for their own

setup and cleanup.
Half gym $30.00 $250.00

Fee for using volleyball system $§25 flat rate

Supervisor fee if outside of Campus Rec operating
hours $20

All rentals must provide certificate of insurance naming BJHEC as an additional insured.



	Sheet1

