USCB Department of Campus Recreation Facility Rental Fees

July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026

Bluffton Campus - Outdoor Space - Rec Fields	Inclusions	Exclusions	Notes	Fees Per Hour	Full day (6+ hours)
Full rec field (430' x 348')	Indoor bathrooms Indoor bathrooms,	Lights, goals, field lining		\$150	
	lights Indoor bathrooms,	Goals, field lining		\$175	\$925
	lights, goals	Field lining	Renters are responsible for all field lining. All field rentals must conclude by 11 pm.	\$200	\$950
Half rec field *Other reservations are possible when only renting half the field.	Bathrooms	Lights, goals, field lining		\$75	\$550
	Bathrooms, lights Bathrooms, lights,	Goals, field lining		\$100	\$475
	goals	Field lining		\$125	\$500
1/4 of Rec Field	Indoor Bathrooms	Lights, goals, field lining	No cleats, kids 8 and under	\$30	\$250
Soccer Goals Available: 8x24 academy goal European match goal NCAA NFHS Approved Wheels included	Quantity available	4			
		1			

Fees are the same for profit and non-profit organizations. For one-time rentals and camps, full payment is due prior to facility usage. Returning renters that rent 5+ days for camps, clinics etc. will receive 10% discount. Groups renting 30+ days will receive discount at discretion of Department of Campus Recreation.

Please note, the Rec Field is not available for rent from August 1 - May15

All rentals must provide certificate of insurance naming BJHEC as an additional insured.

USCB Department of Campus Recreation Facility Rental Fees July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026

	ouly 1, 20	20 04110 00, 2020			
Bluffton Recreation Center- Indoor Space - Sporting Events (tournaments, camps, practices)	Inclusions	Exclusions	Notes	Fees Per Hour	Full Day (8+hours)
Full Gym (2 HS basketball courts or / 2 volleyball					
courts / or 1 collegiate basketball court				\$100	\$800
Half Gym (1 HS basketball court / or 1 volleyball court	t)			\$50	\$400
Fee for using volleyball system			5	\$50 fl	at rate
Cleaning fee (depending on event) Supervisor fee if outside of Campus Rec operating			Depends on attendance, hours of use, and event	\$2	50
hours				\$20	
All rentals mus	st provide certificate of ins	surance naming BJHEC	as an additional insured.		
Bluffton Recreation Center Indoor Space -					Full day (6+
conferences, speakers, special events, etc.	Inclusions	Exclusions	Notes	Fees Per Hour	hours)
Full gym (large events) - 659 bleacher capacity; with	Bleachers, floor		All Indoor Space Rentals		
floor covering (not available by the hour)	covering, microphone		only includes gym space; it does not include lobby		\$1,500
Full gym (large events)	Bleachers, microphone	Floor covering	check-in desk, fitness	\$150.00	\$1,050.00
Half gym with divider (small events) - 329 half of bleacher capacity	Bleachers, floor covering, microphone		center, or conference room. Please see below		\$750.00
2.000.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0	оо гонну, насторионо		for additional fees. If the		4 . 55.55
Half gym with divider (small events)	Bleachers, microphone	Floor Covering	gym is offline due to setup, fees per hour/day will be applied; floor	\$100.00	\$900.00
			covering is typically laid down one day prior to event. Renters are		
Lobby Check-In Desk			responsible for their own	\$25.00	\$200.00
Conference Room Supervisor fee if outside of Campus Rec operating			setup and cleanup.	\$50.00	\$200.00

Additional requests within the facility will need to be addressed with facilities, IT, DPS, etc. Additional fees will be applied.

\$20

hours

All rentals must provide certificate of insurance naming BJHEC as an additional insured.

USCB Department of Campus Recreation Facility Rental Fees July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026

Beaufort Campus - 1100 Boundary - Indoor Space	Inclusions	Exclusions	Notes	Fees Per Hour h	Full day (8+ nours)	
			Space rentals at 1100 Boundary only includes gym space; seating and custodial services are not			
Full gym	Gym space only	Setup	provided. Renters are responsible for their own	\$35.00	\$300.00	
Half gym			setup and cleanup.	\$30.00	\$250.00	
Fee for using volleyball system				\$25 flat	rate	
Supervisor fee if outside of Campus Rec operating hours				\$20		
All rentals must provide certificate of insurance naming BJHEC as an additional insured.						